Devonport City Council

2023/24 Fees & Charges

Council reserves the right to add to the list of fees and charges to incorporate any services or facilities that were not identified at the time of publication. All fees and charges are subject to change by Council.

Details	Indicator / Descriptor, e.g. hrs	GST	Charge / Hire Rate
Animal Control	<u> </u>		
Dog Registration by 31 July - fee per dog		•	
Male or female dog	per year	exempt	\$ 55.00
Desexed dog (evidence required)	per year	exempt	\$ 22.00
Working dog/Hunting dog (evidence required)	per year	exempt	\$ 30.00
Pure-breed dog - TCA Registered Breeding Prefix. Owners	, ,	·	\$ 30.00
wishing to claim reduced fees for breeding dogs registered	per vegr	exempt	
with the TCA must present relevant identification card and	per year	exempl	
have Council planning approval to breed on their property			
Greyhound referred to in the Dog Control Act 2000	per year	exempt	\$ 30.00
Obedience trained dog owned by members of a recognised	per year	exempt	\$ 30.00
dog training club when paid Dog owned by pensioner or concession card holder (one dog	·	<u> </u>	\$ 15.00
only) when paid	per year	exempt	р 13.00
Guide Dog for the Blind - Assistance Dogs	per year	N/A	no charge
Declared Dangerous Dog and Restricted Breeds	per year	exempt	\$ 270.00
Lifetime Registration (for the life of the dog) - dog must be	poryour	OXOTTIPI	\$ 150.00
desexed & microchipped (evidence to be provided).	lifetime	exempt	Ψ 100.00
Refund policy - 50% refund within 3 years		OXOTHE!	
Registration fee for dog "adopted" from Dogs Home for			no charge
balance of normal registration year		N/A	Ĭ
Dog Registration after 31 July - fee per dog			
Male or female dog	per year	exempt	\$ 75.00
Desexed dog (evidence required)	per year	exempt	\$ 33.00
Working dog/Hunting Dog (evidence required)	per year	exempt	\$ 40.00
Pure-breed dog - TCA Registered Breeding Prefix. Owners	por your	OXOTTIP!	\$ 40.00
wishing to claim reduced fees for breeding dogs registered			, , , , ,
with the TCA must present relevant identification card and	per year	exempt	
have Council planning approval to breed on their property			
Greyhound referred to in the Dog Control Act 2000	per year	exempt	\$ 40.00
Obedience trained dog owned by members of a recognised		· .	\$ 40.00
dog training club when paid	per year	exempt	'
Dog owned by pensioner or concession card holder (one dog	per year	exempt	\$ 17.50
only) when paid:	per year	САСПІРІ	
Guide Dog for the Blind - Assistance Dogs		N/A	no charge
Declared Dangerous Dog and Restricted Breeds	per year	exempt	\$ 280.00
Lifetime Registration (for the life of the dog) - dog must be			\$ 150.00
desexed & microchipped (evidence to be provided).	lifetime	exempt	
Refund policy - 50% refund within 3 years			
Registration fee for dog "adopted" from Dogs Home for		N/A	no charge
balance of normal registration year		14//	
Kennel Licence Application Fee			
3-5 dogs	each	exempt	\$ 85.00
>5 dogs	each	exempt	\$ 120.00
Renewals (+ registration fee for each dog)	each	exempt	\$ 55.00
Other		•	
Replacement dog tag	per year	exempt	\$ 5.00
Complaints - dog causing a nuisance (refundable if offence determined)	per item	exempt	\$ 30.00
Purchase 'Dangerous Dog' sign	per item	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00
	I POLITOITI	ΙΨ 0./ Ι	1 7 55.00